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The Missouri Ethics Commission, at its March 15, 2010 meeting, took the following actions: 

 

 

The following cases were dismissed as they were unsubstantiated: 

 

10C032 Randy Crisler, Jefferson Co.. Chapter 130, RSMo. 

10E033 Citizens for a Better Arnold, Jefferson Co., Chapter 130, RSMo.. 

10E010 Mark Bruffett, Barton Co., Chapter 105, RSMo. and Chapter 65, RSMo. 

10E014 Robert Rader, Barton Co., Chapter 105, RSMo. and Chapter 65, RSMo. 

10E029 Robert Davis, Miller Co., Chapter 105, RSMo. and the Missouri Constitution Article VII 

 

The following case was referred to the City of Bellflower Board of Alderman: 

 

09E303 Brenda Nickles, Montgomery Co., Local Ordinance No. 1-2007. 

09E304 Brian Ostmann, Mongtomery Co., Local Ordinance No. 1-2007 

 

 

The Commission approved the following Joint Stipulations of facts, Waiver of Hearing before 

the Missouri Ethics Commission, and Joint Proposed Consent Order with Findings of Fact and 

Conclusion of Law: 

 

10C036 John McGee 

 

The Commission entered a Consent Order with Finding of Fact and Conclusion of Law (“Joint 

Stipulation”) finding probable cause that Respondent John McGee violated §130.031.8, RSMo as 

stated in the Joint Stipulation.  The Commission ordered that a fee is imposed against the 

Respondent, John McGee, in the amount of $100.00 pursuant to §105.961.4(6), RSMo.  The fee 

will be paid by check or money order made payable to the Missouri Ethics Commission and sent 

to the Missouri Ethics Commission, and will be due at the time of execution of this Joint 

Stipulation.   

 

10E008 Jeffrey Boyd 

 

The Commission entered a Consent Order with Finding of Fact and Conclusion of Law (“Joint 

Stipulation”) finding probable cause that Respondent Jeffrey Boyd violated §130.031.8, RSMo., 

as stated in the Joint Stipulation.  The Commission ordered that a fee is imposed against the 

Respondent, Jeffrey Boyd, in the amount of $100.00 pursuant to §105.961.4(6), RSMo.  The fee 

will be paid by check or money order made payable to the Missouri Ethics Commission and sent 

to the Missouri Ethics Commission, at the time of execution of this Joint Stipulation.   
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09E293 Citizens to Elect Bill Schuette and Bill Schuette 

The Commission entered a Consent Order with Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law (“Joint 

Stipulation”) finding that Respondents Bill Schuette and Citizens to Elect Bill Schuette violated 

§130.031.8, RSMo, as stated in the Joint Stipulation.  The Commission ordered that a fee is 

imposed against Respondents Bill Schuette and Citizens to Elect Bill Schuette in the amount of 

$100.00 pursuant to §105.961.4(6) RSMo.  The fee will be paid by check or money order made 

payable to the Missouri Ethics Commission and sent to the Missouri Ethics Commission, and 

will be due at the time of execution of this Joint Stipulation.   

 

10E013 Hedrick Medical Center 

The Commission entered a Consent Order with Findings of Fact and Conclusions of Law (“Joint 

Stipulation”) finding that Respondent Hedrick Medical Center violated §130.031.8, RSMo, as 

stated in the Joint Stipulation.  The Commission ordered that a fee is imposed against the 

Respondent Hedrick Medical Center in the amount of $100.00 pursuant to §105.961.4(6) RSMo.  

The fee will be paid by check or money order made payable to the Missouri Ethics Commission 

and sent to the Missouri Ethics Commission, and will be due at the time of execution of this Joint 

Stipulation.   

 

 

 

 

 


